PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajarshi Gupta	03/17/2009
Fatih Ulupinar	03/17/2009
Parag A. Agashe	03/18/2009
Rajat Prakash	03/16/2009
Gavin B. Horn	03/16/2009
Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap	03/18/2009
Gerardo Giaretta	03/16/2009
Kalle Ahmavaara	03/16/2009
Osok Song	05/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 651-5205

Email: usdocketing@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

PATENT

REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0856

540.00 1240145

500859914

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Turner
Total Attachments: 21	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	l.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page2	2.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page3	3.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page4	l.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page5	5.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page6	5.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page7	7.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page8	3.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page9	O.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	O.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	1.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	2.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	3.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	4.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	5.tif
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page1	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page2	
source=081105_20090507_ASSIGN#page2	21.tif

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We.

- Rajarshi Gupta, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 2428 Golf Links Circle, Santa Clara, California, 95050, United States of America;
- 2. Fatih Ulupinar, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 17387 Grandee Place, San Diego, California, 92128, United States of America;
- 3. Parag A. Agashe, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5851 Cape Jewels Trail, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America;
- Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap, a citizen of Thailand, having a place of residence at 9345
 Hillery Drive #17203, San Diego, California, 92126, United States of America;
- 5. Rajat Prakash, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8609 Via Mallorca, Unit B, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- Gavin B. Horn, a citizen of Canada, having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco,
 La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 7. Gerardo Giaretta, a citizen of Italy, having a place of residence at 1827 Oliver Ave, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America;
- Kalle Ahmavaara, a citizen of Finland, having a place of residence at 10515 Albert Place,
 San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and
- 9. Osok Song, a citizen of Korea, having a place of residence at 7890 Via Montebello #6, San Diego, California, 92129, United States of America:

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to PROVIDING MULTIPLE LEVELS OF SERVICE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009, assigned Application Number 12/401,459, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Santa Clara, California this	17 day of March, 2009.
	Rajarshi Gupta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Fatih Ulupinar
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Parag A. Agashe

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Peerapol	Finnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Rajat Prak	cash
Done at San Diego, California this		
	Gavin B.	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Gerardo (Giaretta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Kalle Ahr	navaara

Page 3 of 4

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
,	Osok S	ong	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- Rajarshi Gupta, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 2428 Golf Links Circle,
 Santa Clara, California, 95050, United States of America;
- 2. Fatih Ulupinar, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 17387 Grandee Place, San Diego, California, 92128, United States of America;
- 3. Parag A. Agashe, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5851 Cape Jewels Trail, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America;
- 4. Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap, a citizen of Thailand, having a place of residence at 9345 Hillery Drive #17203, San Diego, California, 92126, United States of America;
- 5. Rajat Prakash, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8609 Via Mallorca, Unit B, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 6. Gavin B. Horn, a citizen of Canada, having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 7. Gerardo Giaretta, a citizen of Italy, having a place of residence at 1827 Oliver Ave, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America;
- Kalle Ahmavaara, a citizen of Finland, having a place of residence at 10515 Albert Place,
 San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and
- 9. Osok Song, a citizen of Korea, having a place of residence at 7890 Via Montebello #6, San Diego, California, 92129, United States of America;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to **PROVIDING MULTIPLE LEVELS OF SERVICE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **March 10**, 2009, assigned Application Number 12/401,459, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Santa Clara, California this	_day of, 2009.
ستبيين	Rajarshi Gupta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of <u>March</u> , 2009.
	FULGASA.
	Fatih Ulupinar
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Parag A. Agashe

Done at San Diego, California this	day of
	Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
•	Rajat Prakash
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Gavin B. Horn
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Gerardo Giaretta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
•	Kalle Ahmavaara

Page 3 of 4

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
~	A 1 A		
	Osok So	ang	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- Rajarshi Gupta, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 2428 Golf Links Circle,
 Santa Clara, California, 95050, United States of America;
- 2. Fatih Ulupinar, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 17387 Grandee Place, San Diego, California, 92128, United States of America;
- 3. Parag A. Agashe, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5851 Cape Jewels Trail, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America;
- 4. Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap, a citizen of Thailand, having a place of residence at 9345 Hillery Drive #17203, San Diego, California, 92126, United States of America;
- 5. Rajat Prakash, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8609 Via Mallorca, Unit B, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- Gavin B. Horn, a citizen of Canada, having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco,
 La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 7. Gerardo Giaretta, a citizen of Italy, having a place of residence at 1827 Oliver Ave, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America;
- Kalle Ahmavaara, a citizen of Finland, having a place of residence at 10515 Albert Place,
 San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and
- 9. Osok Song, a citizen of Korea, having a place of residence at 7890 Via Montebello #6, San Diego, California, 92129, United States of America;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to **PROVIDING MULTIPLE LEVELS OF SERVICE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009, assigned Application Number 12/401,459, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Santa Clara, California this	, 2009.	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Rajarshi Gupta	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
	Fatih Ulupinar	
Done at San Diego, California this	≥ day of N\0 ₹C \2009.	
	Parag X Agashe	

Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this	$\frac{\mathcal{E}^{(k)}}{2}$ day of $\frac{M_{\phi\phi}}{2}$ , 2009.
	Rajat Prakash
Done at San Diego, California this	day of <u>Ar</u> , 2009.
Done at San Diego, California this	/ Gavin B. Hom
	Gerardo Giaretta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
-	Kalle Ahmavaara

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
	Osok Sc	ong	

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. Rajarshi Gupta, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 2428 Golf Links Circle, Santa Clara, California, 95050, United States of America;
- 2. Fatih Ulupinar, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 17387 Grandee Place, San Diego, California, 92128, United States of America;
- Parag A. Agashe, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5851 Cape Jewels Trail, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America;
- 4. Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap, a citizen of Thailand, having a place of residence at 9345 Hillery Drive #17203, San Diego, California, 92126, United States of America;
- 5. Rajat Prakash, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8609 Via Mallorca, Unit B, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 6. Gavin B. Horn, a citizen of Canada, having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 7. Gerardo Giaretta, a citizen of Italy, having a place of residence at 1827 Oliver Ave, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America;
- 8. Kalle Ahmavaara, a citizen of Finland, having a place of residence at 10515 Albert Place, San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and
- 9. Osok Song, a citizen of Korea, having a place of residence at 7890 Via Montebello #6, San Diego, California, 92129, United States of America;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to PROVIDING MULTIPLE LEVELS OF SERVICE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009, assigned Application Number 12/401,459, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Santa Clara, California this	day of, 2009.
<u>.</u>	Rajarshi Gupta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
_	Fatih Ulupinar
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Parag A. Agashe

Page 2 of 4

Done at San Diego, California this	
	The state of the s
	Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Rajat Prakash
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
•	Gavin B. Hom
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Gerardo Giaretta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
•	Kalle Ahmavaara

Done at San Diego, California this	_day of	, 2009.	
	Osok So	ong	

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Peerapol 7	Finnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this _		
	Rajat Prak	
Done at San Diego, California this _		, 2009.
	Gavin B. I	
Done at San Diego, California this		
	<u> </u>	<u>ZZ</u> Siaretta
·	Cerardo C	nareita
Done at San Diego, California this	16 day of <u>Mar</u>	<u>z                                    </u>
		<u> </u>
	Kalle Ahn	navaara

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. Rajarshi Gupta, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 2428 Golf Links Circle, Santa Clara, California, 95050, United States of America;
- 2. Fatih Ulupinar, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 17387 Grandee Place, San Diego, California, 92128, United States of America;
- 3. Parag A. Agashe, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5851 Cape Jewels Trail, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America;
- 4. Peerapol Tinnakomsrisuphap, a citizen of Thailand, having a place of residence at 9345 Hillery Drive #17203, San Diego, California, 92126, United States of America;
- 5. Rajat Prakash, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8609 Via Mallorca, Unit B, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 6. Gavin B. Horn, a citizen of Canada, having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco, La Jolla, California, 92037, United States of America;
- 7. Gerardo Giaretta, a citizen of Italy, having a place of residence at 1827 Oliver Ave, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America;
- 8. Kalle Ahmavaara, a citizen of Finland, having a place of residence at 10515 Albert Place, San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and
- 9. Osok Song, a citizen of Korea, having a place of residence at 7890 Via Montebello #6, San Diego, California, 92129, United States of America;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to PROVIDING MULTIPLE LEVELS OF SERVICE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009, assigned Application Number 12/401,459, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Santa Clara, California this	day of	, 2009.	
en e		i Gupta	 
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
en e			
	Fatih Ul	lupinar	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
	Parag A	Agashe	

Page 2 of 4

Done at San Diego, California this	
·	Peerapol Tinnakornsrisuphap
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
-	Rajat Prakash
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
, <del>s</del>	Gavin B. Horn
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Gerardo Giaretta
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Kalie Ahmavaara

Page 3 of 4

Done at San Diego, California this _____ day of ______, 2009.

Osok Song

Page 4 of 4